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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P34179)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

41LED-LD5-16-W-ASY-UNV-L850-CD2-U

Metalux 4' ILED WITH ASYMMETRIC DIRECTIONAL LOUVER DISTRIBUION

(1) 5000 CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

N/A

13992.0 lumens

N/A

110.5 lumens/watt

1.13/1.25/1.27

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.92' x L: 4' x H: 0.1")
Direct

126.6

NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 4ILED-LD5-16-W-ASY-UNV-L850-CD2-U
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 4ILED-LD5-16-W-ASY-UNV-L850-CD2-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20 20
80 70 50
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111
110 105 101 98 107 103 100 96 99 9 93
101 93 87 81 98 91 85 80 88 83 79
92 82 75 69 90 81 74 68 78 72 67
85 74 65 59 83 72 65 59 70 63 58
78 66 58 51 76 65 57 51 63 56 51
73 60 51 45 71 59 51 45 57 50 45
68 55 46 40 66 54 46 40 52 45 40
63 50 42 36 61 49 41 36 48 41 36
59 46 38 33 58 45 38 33 44 37 32
55 43 35 30 54 42 35 30 41 34 30
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 90° 180° 270°
20858 20858 20858 20858
20685 20223 20607 20775
20404 13119 20181 15781
19761 10451 19659 17399
19388 12904 18953 15966
18555 14744 18269 19325
17925 19893 17569 20442
17078 12428 16728 17393
15964 10003 15801 17108
15217 10004 14884 15115
14000 9314 13313 13736
12716 10366 11711 11406
11157 6814 10136 9850
9017 3707 7820 8326
7038 3245 6493 8425
6229 2400 5701 6868
5591 1669 4695 5613
4692 1234 3044 4608

20
30
50
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95
84
75
68
61
56
51
47
43
40

@ C
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44
40
37
34

10
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77
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40
36
32
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20
10
50

102
91
81
73
65
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54
50
46
42
39

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

CATALOG NUMBER: 4ILED-LD5-16-W-ASY-UNV-L850-CD2-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 646.6 4.6
10°-20° 1501.6 10.7
20°-30° 2235.1 16.0
30°-40° 2818.9 20.1
40°-50° 2553.0 18.2
50°-60° 2122.7 15.2
60°-70° 1282.4 9.2
70°-80° 636.0 4.5
80°-90° 195.8 1.4
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 4383.3 31.3
0°-40° 7202.1 51.5
0°-60° 11877.8 84.9
0°-90° 13992.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 13992.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
7105 7105 7105 7105 7105
7035 6928 7008 7117 7035 666
6546 3539 6512 5892 6546 1851
5795 4784 5706 6270 5795 2680
4849 3733 4750 5224 4849 3047
3757 2672 3675 4038 3757 2898
2573 2341 2370 2576 2573 2290
1368 658 1186 1479 1368 1344
600 298 550 852 600 644
179 82 116 307 179 198
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 4ILED-LD5-16-W-ASY-UNV-L850-CD2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
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17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°
7105.0 7105.0 7105.0 7105.0 71050 7105.0 7105.0 7105.0 7105.0 7105.0 7105.0
7102.6  7143.7 7109.8 7102.6 7100.1 7107.4  7034.8 7013.0 7037.2 7109.8 7107.4
7034.8 7095.3 7085.6 69839 69283 6988.8 69549 6959.7 7008.1 7059.0 7034.8
6945.2  7020.3 6792.7 6504.6 6386.0 6536.1 6758.8 6933.1 69549 7037.2 7032.4
6875.0 6942.8 6298.9 5318.4  4485.7 51441 6366.6 6792.7 6800.0 6913.7 6647.5
6737.0 6640.2 5347.5 4168.6 4098.4  4209.7 5383.8 6480.4 66329 67104 5684.0
6545.8 6257.7 4129.8 36433 3539.2 3657.8 4057.2 6209.3 65119 65845  4853.7
6403.0 5858.3 3856.3  3226.9 2587.8 3079.2 39386 5979.3 63376 62214 5107.8
6262.5 5456.4 34254  3510.1 42945 3493.2 34787 55339 6122.1 5429.8 55823
6020.5 4597.1 2839.6  4185.5 43283 41444 28178 4752.0 5940.6 4902.1 4722.9
57953 3810.3 3059.9 43453 47835 4284.8 26725 3766.7 5705.8 4384.0 4296.9
5628.3 3594.9 3851.5 4996.5 6107.6 4652.7 37837 3478.7 54443  4146.8 4909.3
5364.4 3294.7 3737.7 61004 6238.3 59914 36723 33455 52579 4388.9 5236.1
5156.3 2926.7 4006.4 5754.2 54274 5725.1 3856.3 3120.4 5003.7 4618.8 5262.8
4848.8 2774.2 45341  5032.8 3732.8 4873.0 4149.2 2866.2 4749.6 4267.8 5226.5
4667.3 2282.8 5076.4 34133 34109 3418.1 49456  2527.3 44252 36239 5127.2
4253.3 2469.2 4623.7 3120.4 2849.3 3185.7 46358 2062.5 4209.7 3202.7 4904.5
4103.2 2771.8 3849.0 2563.6 17284 2721.0 3987.0 26144 3856.3 33455 41613
3757.0 2699.2 28299 16219 26725 17309 28178 2585.4 36747 3527.1 3498.0
3466.6 2532.1 2520.0 2491.0 2977.6 24184  2612.0 2428.0 3280.2 3430.2 3423.0
3156.7 2619.3 2009.2  2619.3 2304.6 2655.6 22344  2285.2 3001.8 3217.2 3495.6
2849.3  2740.3 1319.3 19584  1670.3  2026.2 1534.8 2256.2 2682.2 3023.5 2888.0
25733 27234 1864.0 1682.4  2340.9 1602.6 1682.4  2500.7 2369.9 2721.0 2432.9
2263.4  2299.7 1793.8  2052.8 2026.2 21545 1803.5 22174 2094.0 2420.8 2258.6
1982.6 1711.5 1319.3 1605.0 1379.8 1784.1 13435 18277 1801.1 1902.7 22174
1624.3  1384.7 14815 11741 1082.1 1157.1 12709 1324.2 14404 1612.2  1839.8
1367.7 1094.2 1459.7 748.0 658.5 876.3 1486.4  1169.2 1186.2  1459.7 15324
1024.0 806.1 837.6 600.4 542.3 588.2  1045.8 905.4 9514 1079.7 11813
876.3 716.5 607.6 493.8 491.4 496.3 656.0 675.4 808.5 910.2 978.0
7311 590.7 484.2 406.7 368.0 447.8 479.3 556.8 685.1  1082.1 893.3
600.4 682.7 392.2 334.1 297.8 326.8 384.9 505.9 549.5 673.0 731.1
484.2 397.0 307.4 278.4 266.3 288.1 297.8 527.7 430.9 520.5 617.3
377.6 295.3 239.7 186.4 159.8 181.6 237.2 268.7 3171 387.3 459.9
2711 225.1 167.0 135.6 116.2 133.1 157.4 188.8 215.4 266.3 322.0
179.1 147.7 118.6 96.8 82.3 94.4 106.5 118.6 116.2 159.8 205.8
89.6 79.9 79.9 70.2 58.1 65.4 72.6 62.9 33.9 70.2 125.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: 4ILED-LD5-16-W-ASY-UNV-L850-CD2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
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57.5°
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82.5°
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87.5°
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Scaled Data Report

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°
7105.0 7105.0 7105.0 7105.0 7105.0 7105.0
71074  7126.8 7121.9 7061.4 7066.2  7102.6
7056.6  7117.1 7102.6 7025.1 7020.3  7034.8
6812.1 6570.0 6925.8 6957.3 6930.7 6945.2
5558.1 53959 58074 6562.7 6877.4 6875.0
4989.2 54104 50715 56428 67273 6737.0
5688.8 5892.2 5768.7 49384 65579  6545.8
5325.7 49529 53741 5180.5 63424  6403.0
4749.6  5313.6  4805.2 54225 5587.2 6262.5
5763.9 5986.6 5538.7 5032.8 5057.0 6020.5
5906.7 6269.8 57953 4519.6 4606.7 5795.3
6073.7 6487.7 60374  4802.8 43356 5628.3
61439 6410.2 62553 5170.8 44203 5364.4
6008.4 59019 6146.4 5073.9 4362.2 5156.3
5303.9 5224.0 5596.8 5207.1 4309.0 4848.8
4500.2 4756.8 4914.2  5226.5 39313 4667.3
44324 4873.0 4539.0 5073.9 3599.7 42533
4536.5 4611.6 44470 4592.2 3326.1 4103.2
40354 4037.9 4304.1 4042.7 3355.2 3757.0
35125 3648.1 37716 3602.1 3331.0 3466.6
3084.1 3398.8 3381.8 3401.2 31034  3156.7
3084.1 2953.3 2987.2 3309.2 2960.6 2849.3
2624.1  2575.7 2796.0 2849.3 28444 25733
2328.8 2568.4  2406.3  2452.2 25563 22634
2067.3  1994.7 2304.6 2149.6 22658 1982.6
1614.7 1677.6 1786.5 2031.0 1893.0 1624.3
1382.3  1479.1  1546.9 16994 15324  1367.7
1302.4 13435 13242 1556.6 13169 1024.0
1145.0 1275.7 1188.6 1166.8 1086.9 876.3
953.8 994.9  1086.9 929.6 840.0 731.1
813.4 852.1 859.4 803.7 825.5 600.4
646.3 687.5 682.7 685.1 682.7 484.2
508.4 537.4 537.4 525.3 459.9 377.6
382.5 411.5 418.8 380.1 341.3 2711
273.5 307.4 305.0 271.1 225.1 179.1
176.7 2154 220.3 174.3 1331 89.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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